
 HB2014 FULLPCS1 Trish Ranson-TJ 

 2/20/2023 2:57:08 pm 

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Trish Ranson 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  HB2014                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page              Section               Lines                         

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by 

inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 7358 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 59th Legislature (2023) 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE 

SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

HOUSE BILL NO. 2014 By: Ranson 

 

 

 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to Medicaid coverage; directing the 

Oklahoma Health Care Authority to seek waivers to 

create state plan for certain individuals; providing 

for Medicaid coverage for women for twelve months 

after the end of a pregnancy; increasing poverty 

rate; providing for codification; and providing an 

effective date. 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1011.20 of Title 56, unless 

there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  The Oklahoma Health Care Authority shall seek waivers, and 

other federal approvals, that modify the state plan to allow 

Medicaid coverage of women for twelve (12) months after the end of a 

pregnancy. 

B.  If either a woman for the duration of her pregnancy and for 

the postpartum period consisting of the twelve-month period 

beginning on the last day of her pregnancy, or a child under one (1) 



 

 

Req. No. 7358 Page 2 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 year of age, is living in a family that has an income that is at or 

below one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the most current 

federal poverty level, such individual is automatically qualified 

for Medicaid eligibility. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2023. 

 

59-1-7358 TJ 02/17/23 

 


