HB2014 FULLPCS1 Trish Ranson-TJ 2/20/2023 2:57:08 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>HB2014</u> Of the printed Bill Page Section Lines Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Trish Ranson

Adopted:

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 59th Legislature (2023)
З	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 2014 By: Ranson
5	
6	
7	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
8	An Act relating to Medicaid coverage; directing the Oklahoma Health Care Authority to seek waivers to
9	create state plan for certain individuals; providing for Medicaid coverage for women for twelve months
10	after the end of a pregnancy; increasing poverty rate; providing for codification; and providing an
11	effective date.
12	
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
16	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1011.20 of Title 56, unless
17	there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
18	A. The Oklahoma Health Care Authority shall seek waivers, and
19	other federal approvals, that modify the state plan to allow
20	Medicaid coverage of women for twelve (12) months after the end of a
21	pregnancy.
22	B. If either a woman for the duration of her pregnancy and for
23	the postpartum period consisting of the twelve-month period
24	beginning on the last day of her pregnancy, or a child under one (1)

1	year of age, is living in a family that has an income that is at or
2	below one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the most current
3	federal poverty level, such individual is automatically qualified
4	for Medicaid eligibility.
5	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2023.
6	
7	59-1-7358 TJ 02/17/23
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	